Indira Gandhi Govi. PG Colicge, Vaishali Nagar, Bhilai

STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY: 20120-21 (Report of the online feedbaclk)

IR S Students Responses in pereentage |
o | T d \ Poor
. . Sxeclle N y vioage
S.No “ SSS Questions Excellent | V. Good -(_,(m Ave L Below
135-100% 70-84% 55-69" J0-5+"% 30,
—1 . B S N S— 4
1 ‘ How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 752 18.74 | 4 103 INE]
Al 1 Y Iy Y } ‘7 R - T ; o -
2 How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? 7726 | 19.66 i 229 057 0.23
I
T How well were (% teachers able to communicato? |
How well were the teachers able to communicate 23189 991 366 263 0.1
S I e . | .
4 The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as 77.6 3.4 | 73 L 1.03 03
o . o N e mL ER— . Leob mAs e & T
S Fairness of the internal evaluation proc2ss by the teachers. $8.11 8.91 ; 9 | 0,46 103
|
o as your performance in assignments discussed with you? T | i
( | Was your performance in assignments discussed y 85,49 9.83 ; 2.86 0.46 13
N I — . -
The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student [
exchange, field visit opportunities for students. 89.14 4.69 354 0.69 1.94
[ The Eeggﬁlﬁé é?\d?ne;\?&'ing procz‘égTr;i/guT institution facilitates |
you in cognitive, social and emotional growth 83.43 12.34 251 0.57 1.14
U |The institution provides multiple cpportunities to learn and grow. - |
Ih P Pe Opp ¢ 83.43 12.34 251 057 L4
o Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course
1 outcomes and programme outcomes - 89.35 6.04 2.63 039 0.98
. o
1 \ Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to
o you.- 88.91 789 LT 0.34 (WK
| |
| . S I !
.| The teachers illustrate the concepts through exarples and | | [
- applications. - 88.91 7.89 | 1.71 } 0.34 l .14
S - | |
- The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with ]
' providing right level of chalienges. - | $8.91 7.89 1.71 | 034 114
N ‘ |
Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to %
overcome them. - 38.91 7.89 [ 17 0.34 114
|
- B S | i
; The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, ! ! )
15 i review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching - N |
Jearning process.- 88.91 7.89 | 1.71 0.54 [ 114
- S !
The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as '
10| experientiai learning, participative learning and problem solving [ |
methodologi : . . 88.91 7.89 | 171 0.34 I
| gies for enhancing learning experiences- ;
| ‘ ‘
1 B . S | 1 -
g I?eac hers eancourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. | [
; | - 88.91 7.89 171 0.34 ‘ L
|- S S N S — B S F—
} Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, | vﬁ[
18 } life skills and ermployability <kills to make you ready for the world . e | ‘ . |
| of work. 88.91 | 59 ‘ 1.71 ¢ | a4
N | | |
It [What percentage of teachers use ICT tocls such as LCD projector, ‘ [
/ [
| Jr Multimedia, etc. while teaching.. [ 88.91 7.89 .71 0.34 BE
L - L ll o _-k..,_~____‘_,__,_._‘ —
1 The overall quality of teaching-learning proce=s in your institute is ‘ . ; |
i | very good 8891 l 7.89 1.71 0.34 1 e
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sorly
£.25%
23
Indifferently
1.46%
15

Won't teach at all
1.07%
1

03.How weli were the teachers able to communicate?
Options

Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

Always efiective
83.59%
856

Sometimes effective
8.11%
83

Just satisfactorily
3.91%
40

Generally ineffective
2.64%
27

Very poor communication
1.76%
18

04.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as
Options

Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

Excellient
78.03%
799

Very good
12.01%
123

Good
8.3%

PR TRIN
85 e A
wdya Gand Koo
Fair yiaaha By
0.88%
9
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or
78%
3

05.Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
Options

Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

Always fair
87.4%
895

Usually fair
8.2%
84

Sometimes unfair
3.22%

33

Usually unfair
0.39%

4

Unfair

0.78%

8

0€. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
Options

Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

Every time

85.45%

875

Usually
8.11%
83

Occasionally/Sometimes
4.39%

45

Rarely
0.68%
7

Never
1.37%
14
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‘The institute takes active interest in promoting 'nternship, student exchange, field visit
»pportunities for students.
Options
Votes in (%)
No. of Votes

Regularly
88.87%

910

Often

4%

41
Sometimes
3.81%

39

Rarely

0.78%
8

Never
2.54%
26

08.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth

Options

Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

Significantly
83.4%

854

Very well
10.74%

110

Moderately
4.39%
45

Wiarginally
0.49%

‘ >/
Not at all ‘ /

o Helpal
(1)698/0 ndira Gandwl Govt P.G, Cop

Vaishali Nagar 8¢

.'WQ\ )

09.The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. -

ntips .f’/'.h,ww,|ggcv.corn/FeedbacI\'_Repon aspx
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ptions

Jotes in (%)

No. of Votes

strongly agree

83.4%

854

Agree

10.74%

110

Neutral
4.39%
45

Disagree
0.49%
5

Strongly disagree
0.98%
10

10.Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes -

Options
Votes in (%)
No. of Votes

Every time

915
Usualiy

68

Occasionally/Sometimes

27

Rarely

‘ D %
Never ‘ %

10 i Gy GO

11.Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.-

Options
Votes in (%)
No. of Votes

https /fwww.iggev com/Feedback_Report.aspx
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yery time

§9.36%

922

ysually

6.64%

60

occasionally/Sometimes

2.64%

33

Rarely

0.39%

6

{ don't have a mentor
0.98%

a

>

12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. -
Options

Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

Every time
89.36%
923

Usually
6.64%
50

Occasionally/Sometimes
2.64%

34

Rarely
0.29%
13
Never
0.28%
4

13.The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of chalil
Options

Votes in (%)
No. of Votes

enges. -

Fuily
89.36%
218

Reasonabkly
6.64%
61

htlps. /lwww iggcv.com/Feedback_Repon.aspx
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/2'64%
o
glighty
| 0_39%
12
Unable to
0.98%

14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. -

Options
Votes in (%)
No. of Votes

Every time
89.36%
913

Usually
6.64%
50
Occasionally/Sometimes
2.64%

33

Rarely

0.3%%

12

Never

0.88%
16

15.The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process.-

Cptions

Votes in (%)
No. of Votes
Strongly agree
89.36%

880

Agree \

2
0 // 7
6§4A /
117 e pena

Neutral e AN e
2.64% : Nk :
13
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:a0"®¢
'39%
i
5(ron9|y disagree
0,98%

10

16.The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, p
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences-
Options

Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

articipative

To a great extent
89.36%
921

Noderate
6.64%
75

Some what
2.64%
12

Very little
0.39%
3

Not at all
0.98%
8

17.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. -
Options

Votes in (%)
No. of Votes
Strongly agree
89.36%

830

Agree
6.64%
104

Neutral \ |
2.64% //
24

L
Disagree s
0.39% \ ol N
10
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8 Efforts are made by the instity

te/ teache .
1o make you ready for the world rs to inc

of work. ulcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
pptions

Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

To a great extent
89.36%
924

Moderate
6.64%
49

Some what
2.64%
30

Very little
0.39%
14

Not at all
0.98%
7

19.What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching..
Options
Votes in (%)

No. of Votes

Above 90%
89.36%
814

70 - 89%
6.64%
122

50 - 69%
2.64%
46

30 -49%
0.39%

2

" Vaisiiati Megar, Bzl
Below 29%
0.98%

24

Fredbd .aspx
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,'The overall quality of

teaching-learning pProcess in

Vaishali Nagar, Bhila
your institute is very good.

options

votes in (%)

No. of Votes

Strongly agree
89.36%

842

Agree

6.64%

123

Neutral

2.64%

39

Cisagree
0.39%

11

Strongly disagree
0.58%

g

=
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National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
ey Indicator - 2.7.1
Under Criterion 11 of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Siudents

NAAC (National Assessment and acereditation council) 1s conducting a Student Satisfaction
urvey regarding Teaching — Learning and Ealuation, which will help to upgrade the quality
n higher education. A student will have to re-pond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

[7¢]

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

a) Yes ) b) No O
B) Age: () College Name: -
D) Gender: ) Femaie (3 b) Male [ c¢) Transgender O
E) What degree program are you pursuing now?
a) Bachelor's (J b)Master’s ] ¢) MPhil 2
d) Doctorate 3 ¢)Other ( )
F) What subject area are you currently pursuy 2?
a) Arts (] b) Commerce [ ¢) Science (]

d) Professional ) ¢) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questiounaire
o -All questions should be compulsorily ttempted.
o "Each question has 1ive responses, che: se the most appropriate one.

e The response 1o the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity 10 give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
bere. (Kindly restrict your response to ieaching learning process only)




Student Satistaction Survey 2018-19

‘\ Criterion 11 - Teaching Learning and Evaluation
i ) ) -
Student Satistaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process

Following are questions for online studeni  isfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

I. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
4 -85 to 100%
3-70to 84%
2- 5510 69%
1-30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

ro

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 —Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 - Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
4 — Always effective
3 — Sometimes effective
2 —Just satisfactorily
1— Generally ineffective
0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can bes! be described as
4— Excellent
3 - Very good
2 — Good
| | - Fair
0 Poor

>
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Student Satisfaction Survey 2018-19

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
4 - Always fair
3~ Usually fair
2 — Sometimes unfait
1 — Usually unfair
; 0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discusse | with you?
4 - Every ime
3 — Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0— Never

opportunities for students.
4 — Regularly
3 — Often
2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0- Never

o0

| emotional growth.

Z 4 — Significantly
3 — Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
| — Disagree

0- Strongly disagree

The institute takes active interest in promoting 1ternship, student exchange, field visit

The teaching and mentoring process in your in - itution facilitates you in cognitive, social and



Student Satisfaction Survey 2018-19

10. Teachers inform you about your expected com, sleneies, CoUrse outcomes and programmc

outcomes,
4 - Every ume
3 — Usually
27— Occasionally/Sometimes
| - Rarely
(- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

4 — Every time
3 Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely
0 — 1 don’t have a mentor
12 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examp les and applications.
\ 4 — Every time
‘\ 3 — Usually
‘ 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
|- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.
4 - Fully
3 — Reasonably
2 — Partially
1 — Slightly
(- Unable to

14 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses “nd help you to overcome them.
4 — Every time
3 - Usually
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes o

‘ | — Rarely
‘ 0 — Never ) /
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Suudent Satisfaction Survey 2018-19

15 The institution makes eflort to enpage students (he monitoring, review and confinuous

quality mprovement of the tcaching learning process.
4 — Stongly agrec

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

| - Dhsagree

0 - Strongly disagree

1ods, such as experiential Jcarning, participative

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric met!
enhancing learning cxperiences.

learning and problem solving methodologies for
4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderatc
2 - Some what
| — Very little
0 - Notat all
17 Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
4 — Strongly agree
3 - Agree
2 — Neutral
| - Disagree
0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability

skills to make you ready for the world of work.
4 — To a great extent
3 — Moderate
2 — Some what
1 - Very little
0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use 1CT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching.
4 - Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%

1-30-49%
0 — Below 29% /

oa PG e
paiehaf N2 e



Student Satisfaction Survey 2018-19

|
20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree |
2 — Neutral

I - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

71. Give three observation / suggestion

s to improve the overall teaching — learning experience
in your institution.

a)
b)

C)
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